
09/18/2018 
EMERGENCY NUMBERS 
Emergency 9-911 
Non-Emergency  906-932-1234 
Ironwood – Fire  906-932-1235 
Ironwood – Police  906-932-1234 
Ironwood Township – Fire  906-667-0241 
Gogebic County Sheriff Dept  906-667-0203 
State Police – Wakefield  906-224-9691 
Beacon Ambulance  906-932-4444 
 
FAX NUMBERS 
GCC Fax – Library  906-307-1302 
Admissions  906-307-1239 
Bookstore  906-307-1218 
Business Office  906-307-1263 
Financial Aid  906-932-2339 
Dean of Instruction  906-932-2129 
Dean of Students  906-307-1298 
Nursing Office  906-307-1228 
President’s Office  906-932-5541 
Houghton Office  906-482-6690 
 
MISCELLANEOUS 
GCC Toll Free Number  800-682-5910 
Mt Zion Ski Chalet  906-932-3718 
GCC Cosmetology  906-932-0455 
Pat O’Donnell Civic Center  906-932-0602 
Porkies Ski Hill  906-885-5209 
Community Mental Health  906-229-6120 
 
DIVISION CHAIRS EXT PHONE 
Language Fine Arts 
  Cynthia Brandon-Slocum 112 906-483-0070 
Allied Health 
  Karen Balyeat 295 906-307-1295 
Social Science 
  Tricia Belmas 290 906-307-1290 
Math Science 
  John Sokol 282 906-307-1282 
Business 
  Jim Halverson 243 906-307-1243 
Applied Technology 
  Dennis Svoke 231 906-307-1231 
 
OFFICE/NAME EXT PHONE/CELL 
Accounts Payable 275 906-307-1295 
Accuplacer Testing 209 906-307-1209 
Ackerman-Behr, George 343 906-307-1343 
ACES 209 906-307-1209 
Adjunct Faculty Office 335 906-307-1335 
Admissions Office 207 906-307-1207 
Advertising 347 906-307-1347 

Allied Health Dept 345 906-307-1345 
Alumni Office 202 906-307-1202  
Anderson, Brian 261 906-307-1261 
Ansami, Jen 207 906-307-1207 
Applied Technology Div 269 906-307-1269 
Art Department 363 906-307-1363 
Aspinwall, Deb 224 906-307-1224 
Assessment Testing 209 906-307-1209 
Automotive Technology 236 906-307-1236 
Balyeat, Karen 295 906-307-1295 
Baumann, Jeremiah 101 906-483-0070 
Beckman, Keith 253 906-307-1253 
Beckman, Theresa 343 906-370-1343 
Begalle, Darlene 277 906-307-1277 
Belmas, Tricia 290 906-307-1290 
Bender, Aaron 328 906-307-1328 
Berg, Natasha 101 906-483-0070 
Betlewski, Dave 343 906-307-1343 
Boerman, Michael 372 906-307-1372 
Bookstore 225 906-307-1225 
Brandon-Slocum, Cynthia 112 906-483-0070 
Brey, Stacy 102 906-483-0070 
Brey, Stacy Cell 906-250-5409 
Building Trades 215 906-307-1215 
Bucknell, Kurt 340 906-307-1340 
Bucknell, Kurt Cell 906-364-5848 
Business Division 243 906-307-1243 
Career Services 214 906-307-1214 
CDL Testing 232 906-307-1232 
Cerne, Francine 101 906-483-0070 
Chieftain 283 906-307-1283 
Civil Service Exams 347 906-307-1347 
Class Offerings-On Campus 207 906-307-1207 
Class Offerings-Off Campus 
(General, Job Enrichment) 209 906-307-1209 
Class Offerings Off Campus 
(Students in Degree Prog) 219 906-307-1219 
Colling, Trisha 101 906-483-0070 
Computer Aided Design 232 906-307-1236 
Computer Repair Lab 320 906-307-1320 
Computer Services 341 906-307-1341 
Computer Serv (Back Rm) 360 906-307-1360 
Construction Technology 215 906-307-1215 
Continuing Education 343 906-307-1343 
Cosmetology 226 906-307-1226 
Cosmetology-Classroom 301 906-307-1301 
Cosmetology-Appointments  906-932-0455 
Counseling and Placement 214 906-307-1214 
Dahlin, James 242 906-307-1242 
Business Services 204 906-307-1204 
Dean of Instruction 216 906-307-1216 
Dean of Student Services 212 906-307-1212 
Delich, Amanda 285 906-307-1285 

DiGiorgio, Andrew 294 906-307-1294 
DOVE Counseling Serv 369 906-307-1369 
Ellet-Peterson, Nicole 371 906-307-1371 
Emergency Call-Student 212 906-307-1212 
English Department 284 906-307-1283 
Erickson, Dave 340 906-307-1340 
Erickson, Dave (Day) Cell 906-285-0092 
Erickson, Laura 301 906-307-1301 
Erspamer, Jason 268 906-307-1268 
Erspamer, Jason Cell 906-285-0452 
Fashbaugh, Helen              Personal 906-932-2715 
Financial Aid 206 906-307-1206 
Findlay, Michael 101 906-483-0070 
Fleig, Sharon 206 906-307-1206 
Forbes, Sue 208 906-307-1208 
Forest, Marguerite 343 906-307-1343 
Foundation Office 202 906-307-1202 
Frew, Terri Jo 101 906-483-0070 
Gage, Matthew 110 906-483-0070 
GCC Switchboard  906-932-4231 
Geiger-Dedo, Emily 151 906-483-0070 
Gorman, Ed 236 906-307-1236 
Gouin, Gary 365 906-307-1365 
Graham, Jeanne 211 906-307-1211 
Graham, Jeanne Cell 906-285-2398 
Graphic Arts 363 906-307-1363 
Gray, Benjamin 101 906-483-0070 
Guenard, Erik 204 906-307-1204 
Guenard, Erik Cell 906-285-0090 
Guilbault, Glen 103 906-483-0070 
Hall, Karen 101 906-483-0070 
Halverson, Jim 243 906-307-1243 
Hamel, Todd  906-932-5059 
Hamel, Todd Cell 906-285-1352 
Harris, Dale 343 906-307-1343 
Heglund, Miranda 337 906-307-1337 
Heinonen, Kristie 101 906-483-0070 
Heinonen, Ryan 101 906-483-0070 
Hendges, Rachael 345 906-307-1345 
Hicks, Connie 232 906-307-1232 
Hocking, Nicole 226 906-307-1226 
Hostettler, Jake 343 906-307-1343 
Houghton Campus  906-483-0070 
Huotari, Tina 343 906-307-1343 
Institutional Research 337 906-307-1337 
ISD Office 234 906-307-1234 
IT Department 341 906-307-1341 
Jacisin, Cheryl 343 906-307-1343 
Jackson, Dayle 271 906-307-1271 
Jackson, Dayle Cell 906-285-0382 
Janczak, Debbie 254 906-307-1254 
Jansson, Pamela 343 906-307-1343 
Jansson, Pamela                 Personal 906-224-1042 



Jeffery, Adam 101 906-483-0070 
Johnson, Craig 343 906-307-1343 
Johnson, Kathleen 101 906-483-0070 
Johnson, Kriss 101 906-483-0070 
Kendall, Kristina 205 906-307-1205 
Klemme, Kari 225 906-307-1225 
Koivisto, Lucy 201 906-307-1201 
Kortemeier, Angela 245 906-307-1245 
Krell, Laura 209 906-307-1209 
Kuklenski, Jennifer 343 906-307-1343 
LaBine, Paul 105 906-483-0070 
Language/Fine Arts Div 289 906-307-1289 
Laurn, Sherry Ann 101 906-483-0070 
Leinon-Novascone, Jessica 237 906-307-1237 
Lewis, Aniko Cell 509-319-9200 
Library 270 906-307-1270 
Limback, Chenin 260 906-307-1260 
Lindquist Student Center 372 906-307-1372 
List, Ryon 216 906-307-1216 
List, Ryon Cell 906-285-0974 
Maciejewski, Kathi 344 906-307-1344 
Mackey, Dennis 244 906-307-1244 
Madden, Patrick 343 906-307-1343 
Mahler, Bruce                      Personal 906-458-4539 
Maintenance 340 906-307-1245 
Marczak, Kelly 202 906-307-1202 
Marketing 347 906-307-1347 
Math Science Division 264 906-307-1264 
Mazurek, Angie 252 906-307-1252 
McMullin, Patrick 343 906-307-1343 
McTaggart, Barbara 101 906-483-0070 
Meeting Room A206 272 906-307-1272 
Meeting Room B21/B22 258 906-307-1258 
Meeting Room T116 351 906-307-1351 
Meinke, Kady 248 906-307-1248 
Mershon-Lohkamp, Serena 266 906-307-1266 
Michel, Kris 339 906-307-1339 
Montonati, Kristi 275 906-307-1275 
Moore, Laura 343 906-307-1343 
Movrich, Mark 292 906-307-1292 
Nelson, Barry 255 906-307-1255 
Nelson, Barry Cell 906-285-0020 
Niemi, Paulette (ISD) 233 906-307-1233 
Niemi, Ray 215 906-307-1215 
Niemi, Ray Cell 906-285-0093 
Niemi, Ray  906-932-0666 
Norgren, Charles 343 906-307-1343 
Nursing Department 345 906-307-1345 
Nursing Lab 321 906-307-1321 
Pallin, Sue 343 906-307-1343 
Paquette, Ashley 324 906-307-1324 
Patritto, Natalie 343 906-307-1343 
Payroll Information 277 906-307-1277 

Pelkola, Don 203 906-307-1203 
Perkis, Betty 343 906-307-1343 
Perkis, Bill 334 906-307-1334 
Perrin, Bill Cell 815-262-2950 
Polakowski, Patty 101 906-483-0070 
Porkies Ski Hill  906-885-5209 
President  200 906-307-1200 
President’s Assistant 201 906-307-1201 
Public Relations 347 906-307-1347 
Purchasing 275 906-307-1275 
Ricard, Terese 343 906-307-1343 
Ramme, Monica 212 906-307-1212 
Registrar 211 906-307-1211 
Register for Classes 212 906-307-1212 
Room Scheduling 201 906-307-1201 
(Meeting, outside groups) 
Routheaux, Deke 343 906-307-1343 
Rowe, Nicole 342 906-307-1342 
Rubin, Linda 101 906-483-0070 
Ryynanen, Russell 101 906-483-0070 
Scholarships 254 906-307-1254 
Schroeder, Neal 343 906-307-1343 
Scotford-Fedora, Laura 343 906-307-1343 
Shrontz, Jason 289 906-307-1289 
Simmons, Cindy 345 906-307-1345 
Ski Area Management 269 906-307-1269 
Slocum, Joe 101 906-483-0070 
Smee, Travis 215 906-307-1215 
Snack Bar 308 906-307-1308 
Social Science Division 290 906-307-1290 
Sokol, John 282 906-307-1282 
Sokol, Maria 264 906-307-1264 
Solberg, Ross 343 906-307-1343 
Sorenson, Michelle 343 906-307-1343 
Spence, Lisa 106 906-483-0070 
Spets, Steve 341 906-307-1341 
Spets, Steve Cell 906-285-1932 
Steiger, Beth 247 906-307-1247 
Stoddard, Paul 269 906-307-1269 
Strand, Patricia 235 906-307-1235 
Student Senate 314 906-307-1314 
Student Services Office 212 906-307-1212 
Svoke, Dennis 231 906-307-1231 
Switzer, Mark 217 906-307-1217 
Taglione, Nancy 101 906-483-0070 
Tarro, Amy 308 906-307-1308 
Testing–Accuplacer, etc. 209 906-307-1209 
Tours 254 906-307-1254 
Transcripts (Recording) 273 906-307-1273 
Tregembo, Tara 219 906-307-1219 
TRIO Office 237 906-307-1237 
VanderSpoel, Jim 269 906-307-1269 
VanderSpoel, Jim Cell 906-285-1341 

Veterans Information 219 906-307-1219 
Vidlak, Apryl 284 906-307-1284 
Wall, Lawrence 101 906-483-0070 
Wanink, Kim 305 906-307-1305 
Warren, Andy 101 906-483-0070 
Werkmeister,Jon 362 906-307-1362 
Winn, Trisha 343 906-307-1343 
Wisner, Heather 343 906-307-1343 
Ylitalo, Christina 110 906-483-0070 
Yon, Carrie 291 906-307-1291 
Zeckovich, Kim 347 906-307-1347 
Zeckovich, Kim Cell 906-458-3712 
 


